

Trend Micro Announces Final Terms of Stock Acquisition Rights to be issued as Stock Options

Tokyo, Japan –December 18, 2020 - Trend Micro Incorporated (TSE: 4704), a global leader in cybersecurity solutions, today announced the final terms of Stock Acquisition Rights to be issued as stock options.

1. Aggregate number of the Options to be issued:

3,150 in aggregate (The number of Option shares shall be 100 shares per one (1) Option)

2. Number of individuals who will be allotted the stock acquisition rights and number of stock acquisition rights to be issued:

Directors of the Company:	3 persons, a total of 900
Directors of its subsidiaries:	4 persons, a total of 1,050
Employees of its subsidiaries:	6 persons, a total of 1,200
Total: 13 persons, a total of 3,150 options	

3. The amount of payment for the Options:

Payment of money is not necessary, however, the Options shall not be issued on the specifically advantageous conditions.

4. Class of shares to be issued upon exercise of the Options and number of shares to be issued upon exercise of the Options:

Ordinary shares of the Company 315,000 shares

5. The amount of assets to be contributed upon exercise of each Option:

575,000 yen per Option (5,750 yen per share)

About Trend Micro

Trend Micro, a global leader in cybersecurity, helps make the world safe for exchanging digital information. Leveraging over 30 years of security expertise, global threat research, and continuous innovation, Trend Micro enables resilience for businesses, governments, and consumers with connected solutions across cloud workloads, endpoints, email, IIoT, and networks.

Our XGenTM security strategy powers our solutions with a cross-generational blend of threat-defense techniques that are optimized for key environments and leverage shared threat intelligence for better, faster protection.

With over 6,700 employees in 65 countries, and the world's most advanced global threat research and intelligence, Trend Micro enables organizations to secure their connected world. <u>www.trendmicro.com</u>

Contact: Investor Relations Tel: +81-3-5334-3600 ir@trendmicro.co.jp